
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 989,307.00 0.00 141,316.54 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 46,471.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 79,948.34 0.00 12,037.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 102,144.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,349.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,225,221.28 0.00 153,353.54 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 129,575.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 16,644.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

146,219.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 1,778.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 218,698.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 189,220.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 86,415.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 619.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

496,732.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 3,637,022.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 433,587.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,070,610.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 174,271.22 0.00 50,041.35 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 20,352.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 3,560.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 48,920.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

247,103.72 0.00 50,041.35 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 165,148.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 180,453.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 127,331.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 25,444.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 17,941.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 48,244.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 673,795.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 64,377.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,238,357.07 64,377.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 7,424,243.87 64,377.00 203,394.89 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 1,570,191.48 0.00 345,987.67 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 954.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,571,146.40 0.00 345,987.67 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5600 Correcting Entry 189.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

189.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,995,390.27 64,377.00Total Revenue Available FY 2024 549,382.56 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.39 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 166.39 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.39 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,877.55 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 9,877.55 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2024 0.00 10,043.94 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,130,789.93
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 2,938.33 0.00 49,410.28
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 91,985.34
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 102,144.72
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,349.27
1800 Athletics 64,978.12 0.00 64,978.12
1900 School Activities 147,254.57 0.00 147,254.57

215,171.02 0.00 1,593,912.23
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 129,575.19
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 16,644.00

0.00 0.00 146,219.19
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 1,778.40
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 218,698.15
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 189,220.68
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 86,415.31
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 619.52

0.00 0.00 496,732.06

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 3,637,022.67
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 433,587.88

0.00 0.00 4,070,610.55

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 224,312.57
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 20,352.08
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 3,560.42
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 48,920.00

0.00 0.00 297,145.07
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 165,148.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 180,453.42
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 127,331.48
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 25,444.04
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 17,941.01
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 48,244.11
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 673,795.01
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 64,377.00

0.00 0.00 1,302,734.07
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 215,171.02 0.00 7,907,353.17

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 144,582.13 0.00 2,070,638.83
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 954.92

144,582.13 0.00 2,071,593.75

Non-Revenue Receipts
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 189.00

0.00 0.00 189.00

359,753.15 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2024 9,978,946.92
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